

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13611/2024

Pushpa Aggrawal Wife Of Shri Suresh Aggarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with Ms. Pratyushi Mehta & Mr. Ashutosh Vdawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

21/08/2024

Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG has put in appearance on behalf of all respondents. Copy of this writ petition has already been supplied to him.

He is directed to file reply positively before the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 11.09.2024.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J