

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13611/2024

Pushpa Aggrawal Wife Of Shri Suresh Aggarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, Mr. Sumit Purohit for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

06/10/2025

Counsel for the petitioner submits that matter pertains to suspension of petitioner- Sarpnach, Gram Panchayat Sambharia, Panchayat Samiti Tunga, District Jaipur. Thus, requires urgent hearing.

In view of reasons stated, the applications (1/2024, 2/2024 and 1/2025) for early listing of the matter stand disposed of.

Put up this matter for admission on 06.11.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J