

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13611/2024

Pushpa Aggrawal Wife Of Shri Suresh Aggarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia Mr. Ramesh Chandra Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, Mr. Sumit Purohit for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur,AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/11/2025

Put up on 17.11.2025, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J