

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13611/2024

Pushpa Aggrawal Wife Of Shri Suresh Aggarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with
Mr. Sumit Purohit and
Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

04/12/2025

In pursuance of the order dated 06.11.2025, learned counsel for respondents were required to inform about the status of the enquiry initiated against the petitioner, for which he was suspended.

As a last opportunity, further time of ten days is granted to learned counsel for respondents to do the needful.

List the matter on 17.12.2025 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J